

CITY OF ANGELS PROCLAMATION

- WHEREAS, the City of Angels recognizes the value of acts of kindness that are performed without prompting or reason and how these acts can positively impact theperson offering kindness, the person receiving the act of kindness, and those witnessing; and.
- WHEREAS, acts of kindness can be performed by any person in the City of Angels regardless of age, origin, education, gender, religious beliefs, lifestyle, or abilities for the good of those around them; and,
- WHEREAS, kind individuals can create a more caring community and help to perpetuate genuine acts of kindness within their city, state and even throughout the world; and,
- WHEREAS, we seek to cultivate thoughtful and compassionate residents by teaching our youth to make a difference through random acts of kindness; and,
- WHEREAS, Random Acts of Kindness Week is recognized as an international celebration intended to encourage all of us to practice acts of kindness in our homes, schools, businesses, and communities.
- WHEREAS, This year, as in the past, the Seeds of Kindness project will encourage and work with Calaveras County Schools, to create an increased awareness for being kind. The light blue wristbands will be distributed County wide. The idea is that the wristbands will encourage acts of kindness throughout the County.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that I, Michael Chimente, Mayor of Angels Camp, California hereby proclaim February 14th - 20th, 2025 as

City of Angels, Random Acts of Kindness Week

and encourage the people of Angels to practice random acts of kindness, in the spirit of compassion, kindness, and goodwill toward all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the official seal of the City of Angels, California to be affixed this 4th day of February 2025.

CITY OF ANGELS, CALIFORNIA A Municipal Corporation

Michael Chimente Mayor